benefit liability (asset) for the period by applying the discount rate used to measure the defined benefit obligation

at the beginning of the annual period to the oping net defined benefit liability (asset), taking into account any

changes in the net defined benefit liability (asset) during the period as a result of contributions and benefit payments.

This has no effect on total comprehensive income as the impact to profit or loss is offset by the impact to other

comprehensive income.

The group has applied the standard retrospectively in accordance with the transitional provision of the standard.

Consequently, the comparative figures and opening statement of financial position of the earliest comparative period

presented (1 July 2012) have been restated.

The quantitative impact of the change is set out below:

BRISBANE RACING CLUB LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITY  ABN 80 133 679 786

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

BRISBANE RACING CLUB LIMITED   36

1.  STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

(q) Post-employment defined benefit plans (cont’d);

Impacts to consolidated statement of financial position

1 JULY 2012 AS PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

UNRECOGNISED IMPACT OF
CHANGE IN

ACCOUNTING
POLICY

AS RESTATED

Defined Benefit Plan 0 (294,382) 98,528 (195,854)

TOTAL ASSETS   95,415,375 (294,382) 98,528 95,219,521

Retained earnings (87,606,421) 294,382 (98,528) (87,410,567)

TOTAL EQUITY (87,606,421) 294,382 (98,528) (87,410,567)

30 JUNE 2013 AS PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

UNRECOGNISED IMPACT OF
CHANGE IN

ACCOUNTING
POLICY

AS RESTATED

Defined Benefit Plan 0 (385,605) 561,517 175,912

TOTAL ASSETS 93,599,842 (385,605) 561,517 93,775,754

Retained earnings (86,228,054) 203,159 (379,071) (86,403,966)

TOTAL EQUITY (86,228,054) 203,159 (379,071) (86,403,966)

Impacts to consolidated statement of profit or loss and OCI

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013 AS
PREVIOUSLY

REPORTED

UNRECOGNISED IMPACT OF
CHANGE IN

ACCOUNTING
POLICY

AS RESTATED

Defined benefit plan remeasurements/

Defined benefit plan actuarial (gains)

losses 216,076 (91,223) (280,543) (155,690)

LOSS 1,378,367 (91,223) (280,543) 1,006,601

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 1,378,367 (91,223) (280,543) 1,006,601

BRISBANE RACING CLUB LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITY  ABN 80 133 679 786

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

37   2013–2014 ANNUAL REPORT

1.  STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

(r) New standards and interpretations not yet adopted

A number of new standards, amendments to standards and interpretations are effective for annual periods beginning

after 1 January 2013, and have not been applied in preparing these consolidated financial statements. Those which may be

relevant to the Group are set out below. The Group does not plan to adopt these standards early.